OIPI	JC TOR
R FEB 1	2 2003
1	Form TO-

ი2-21-2003 REC S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ° 75 AC EEV. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office T 102369717 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-12-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Diversified Optical Products, Inc. Cairns & Brother, Inc. 60 Webro Road Internal Clifton, NJ 07012 Address:_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 282 Main Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Salem ____State: NH_Zip: 03079 Corporation-State Other Trustees Individual(s) citizenship____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ ✓ Assignment Corporation-State New York Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,927,024 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.929.170 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Robert W. Chmielinski, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 282 Main Street Street Address: City:_Salem State: NH_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Robert W. Chmielinski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 02/20/2003 JJALLAH2 00000005 1927024 Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cairns & Brother, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, registrant of record of Registration No. 1,927,024 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for the mark CairnsIRIS, registered 17 October 1995, hereby assigns to Diversified Optical Products, Inc., a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 282 Main Street, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, all of assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the goodwill associated with the mark.

Assignor

Cairns & Brother, Inc., by

Date: / December 2002

William T. McCutcheon, Jr.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cairns & Brother, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, registrant of record of Registration No. 1,929,170 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, for the mark CairnsIRIS What You Need To See, registered 24 October 1995, hereby assigns to Diversified Optical Products, Inc., a Limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 282 Main Street, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, all of assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the goodwill associated with the mark.

Assignor

Cairns & Brother, Inc., by

Date: 10 December 2002

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

By: William T. McCutcheon, Jr.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0169